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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 16th round, Match #125

Friday, 14.12.2025, 15:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 1°C. Spectators: 1120

«Dynamo» Kyiv

3 : 0

«Veres» Rivne

35 Neshcheret Ruslan
20 Karavaiev Oleksandr (C)
32 Mykhavko Taras
66 Thiaré Aliou
2 Vivcharenko Kostiantyn
15 Rubchynskyi Valentyn
91 Mykhailenko Mykola
5 Yatsyk Oleksandr
9 Voloshyn Nazar
16 Shola Ogundana
99 Ponomarenko Matvii

Substitutes
51 Morhun Valentyn
71 Surkis Viacheslav
10 Shaparenko Mykola
22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
14 Burtnyk Vasyl
28 Osypenko Kyrylo
39 Guerrero
44 Dubinchak Vladyslav
7 Iarmolenko Andrii
8 Pikhalonok Oleksandr
70 Redushko Bohdan
34 Zakharchenko Vladyslav

Coach
Kostiuk Ihor

91 Horokh Valentyn
22 Stamoulis Konstantinos
4 Cipot Kai
33 Honcharenko Roman
2 Smiian Maksym
14 Kharatin Ihor (C)
18 Boiko Vitalii
77 Sharai Vladyslav
8 Hodia Dmytro
9 Taranukha Rostyslav
7 Aydin Eren

Substitutes
23 Kozhukhar Andrii
1 Stefaniuk Pavlo
17 Protasevych Mykhailo
44 Checher Danyil
3 Vovchenko Semen
5 Korniichuk Serhii
29 Kucherov Valerii
10 Klots Dmytro
6 Kutsia Giorgi
26 Sten Serhii
47 Pushkutsa Ihnat
30 Ndukve Denys

Coach
Shandruk Oleh

Referee:
Panchyshyn Dmytro
Assistant 1:
Dumenko Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Povazhnyi Yaroslav
4th Official:
Prychyna Sofiia
Referee Observer:
Moseichuk Yurii

VAR Referee:
Derevinskyi Oleksii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Tsybulko Yevhen
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor
Delegate:
Simonov Hryhorii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 16th round, Match #125
Friday, 14.12.2025, 15:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 1°C. Spectators: 1120

«Dynamo» Kyiv 3 : 0 «Veres» Rivne
99 Ponomarenko Matvii 9'

66 Thiaré Aliou 20'

53' 14 Kharatin Ihor

61' 18 Boiko Vitalii
29 Kucherov Valerii

61' 8 Hodia Dmytro
47 Pushkutsa Ihnat

61' 9 Taranukha Rostyslav
30 Ndukve Denys

20 Karavaiev Oleksandr
34 Zakharchenko Vladyslav 68'

15 Rubchynskyi Valentyn
8 Pikhalonok Oleksandr 68'

5 Yatsyk Oleksandr
10 Shaparenko Mykola 74'

16 Shola Ogundana
70 Redushko Bohdan 74'

76' 14 Kharatin Ihor
6 Kutsia Giorgi

99 Ponomarenko Matvii
7 Iarmolenko Andrii 81'

82' 2 Smiian Maksym
5 Korniichuk Serhii

7 Iarmolenko Andrii 90+1'

Legend
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